Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENT		B.B. Facility in the second se	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ _ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	
Young Jun KWEON, Sung Wook KWON		CJ Corp. 500, 5-Ga, Namdae Seoul 100-095, Rep	moon-no, Chung-ku, nublic of Korea	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔣 No		Young Jun KWEON 201-7, Heukseok 1- Seoul 156-861, Rep	dong, Dongjak-gu	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
型 Assignment	🖳 Merger	Sung Wook KWON 201-7, Heukseok 1-dong, Dongjak-gu Seoul 156-861, Republic of Korea		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
□ Other				
04/16/03; 04/16/03 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔟 No	
4. Application number(s) or pater				
4. Application number(s) or pater	together with a new appli	ication, the execution d	late of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		, ,	•	
10/443,280 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			oplications and patents involved:	
Rosemary Kellogg		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00	
Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.	1	☐ Enclosed		
1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 33 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 8012	9	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account t	number:	
		19-5117		
		(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
0. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Rosemary Kellogg + coomes (LOSC June 16, 20			<u>June 6, 2003</u>	
Name of Person Sign		Signature 🔾	Ò ☐, Date	
Total number of pages including dover sheet, attackments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required dover short informa Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(<u>%</u>

ATTORNEY DOCKET: NK09

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Toothbrush Having Soft and Hard Bristles**Together, which was described in Korean Patent Application Serial Number 2002-0066977, filed on October 31, 2002, now being filed as a United States Letters Patent under Express Mail Label No. EV 256517065 US;

WHEREAS, CJ Corp., a Korean Corporation having a place of business at 500, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-no, Chung-ku, Seoul 100-095, Republic of Korea; Young Jun KWEON having an address of 201-7, Heukseok 1-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 156-861, Republic of Korea and Sung Wook KWON, having an address of 201-7, Heukseok 1-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 156-861, Republic of Korea (referred to collectively as "Assignee") desire to acquire all right, title and an equal undivided interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date:	April 16, 2003	2016
		Young Jun KWEON
	Address:	201-7, Heukseok 1-dong, Dongjak-gu,
		Seoul 156-861, Republic of Korea
Date:	April 16 <u>, 2003</u>	Thusoner
<u>.</u>		Sung Wook KWON
	Address:	201-7, Heukseok 1-dong, Dongjak-gu,
		Seoul 156-861, Republic of Korea

\$:\CLIENT FOLDER\$\NEWKOREA\NK05\ASSIGNMENT.DOC

RECORDED: 06/06/2003